The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 2000 General Population Respondents
Conducted June 2 -5,2016
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the
time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say
you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

Most of the time ... 48%
Some ofthetime ... ... 30%
Only now and then ... o 12%
Hardly at all ... 8%
DON 't KNOW o 1%

2. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ............ ... it 25%
Off onthe wrong track ....... ... e 63%
N Ot UM .ot e e 13%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know
Hillary Clinton 21% 23% 11% 42% 3%
Bernie Sanders 22% 30% 19% 21% 7%
Donald Trump 18% 18% 11% 50% 3%
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4. How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Democratic nominee for

President?
Asked of registered voters

Satisfied Dissatisfied

but not but not
Enthusiastic enthusiastic  upset Upset Not sure
Hillary Clinton 18% 22% 17% 39% 3%
Bernie Sanders 24% 28% 22% 19% 7%

5. Which candidate do you think will win the Democratic primary in California?

Hillary Clinton ... 48%
Bernie Sanders ... 32%
NOt SUIE oot e e e 20%

6. Which candidate do you think will win the Democratic primary in New Jersey?

Hillary Clinton ... ... 49%
Bernie Sanders ... 27%
NOTL SUIE oot e e e e 23%

7. Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for
president in 20167

Hillary Clinton ... ..o 71%
Bernie Sanders ... 14%
NOt SUIE oo 14%
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8. Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President, do you
think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win or could never
win the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

Could possibly

win Could never win Not sure
Hillary Clinton 72% 17% 11%
Bernie Sanders 54% 29% 16%

9. Which Democratic nominee do you think has the better chance to win the general election
in November?

Hillary Clinton ... 55%
Bernie Sanders ... 28%
NOT SUIE oottt e e e e 17%

10. Do you think the fact that the contest for the 2016 Democratic presidential nomination
between Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders is still going on is a good thing or a bad thing for
the Democratic Party?

GoOd thing ..o 46%
Bad thing ... 26%
N Ot UM .ot e e 27%

11. Do you think Bernie Sanders should stay in the 2016 Presidential election race until the
Democrats officially choose their presidential nominee at the party convention in July, or do
you think he should suspend his campaign sometime before the convention?

Stay inuntil convention ... 61%
Suspend his campaign before the convention ........................... 15%
Suspend his campaign immediately ........... .. 11%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 12%
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12. If Bernie Sanders loses the Democratic nomination for President to Hillary Clinton, do you
think he should help Hillary Clinton win the general election in November?

Should help Hillary Clinton win ... .. e 38%
Should help Hillary Clinton win only on certain conditions ............... 16%
Should not help Hillary Clinton win no matter what ...................... 32%
N Ot SUIE o 14%

13. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea that Democratic party leaders and elected
officials have some influence over deciding who will be the presidential nominee of the
Democratic Party?

(€0 Yoo I o - LN 26%
Bad idea ... e 46%
NOt SUINE oo e 28%

14. Which comes closest to your view about how Democratic party leaders and elected officials
should vote at the Democratic Convention this summer?

Vote for the candidate who received the most votes in their state’s primary or

CAUCUS -ttt ettt ittt e e et e e e e e e 34%
Vote for whomever they think is the best candidate ...................... 32%
Vote for the candidate who they think is most likely to beat Donald Trump in the
general election ... .. 22%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 12%

15. How likely do you think it is that there will be violent protests at the Democratic national
convention this summer?

Very IKely .o 14%
Somewhat likely . ... 32%
Not very liIKely ..o e 30%
Not likely at all ... 11%
N Ot UM .ot e e 14%
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16. If Bernie Sanders does not become the Democratic nominee for President, do you think

he should run for President as an independent candidate or support Hillary Clinton?
Of registered voters who prefer Bernie Sanders and have already voted or plan to vote in a Democratic presidential primary or caucus this
year.

Run as anindependantcandidate ................ . i, 52%
Support Hillary Clinton for President ........... ... it 33%
N Ot UM .ot e 15%

17. How many Democrats do you think will vote for Hillary Clinton in the general election if
Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee?

All of them . e 7%
Most Of them ... 46%
Half of them ... 18%
Some of them ... 15%
None of them ... . e 1%
Nt SUIE i 13%

18. How many Bernie Sanders supporters do you think will vote for Hillary Clinton in the
general election if Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee?

All of them . 5%
Most Of them ... 25%
Half of them ... 20%
Some of them ... e 31%
None of them ... . 7%
Nt SUIE o 13%

19. If Bernie Sanders does not become the Democratic nominee for President and does not
run as an independent candidate will you...

Of registered voters who prefer Bernie Sanders and have already voted or plan to vote in a Democratic presidential primary or caucus this
year.

Vote for Hillary Clinton ... ... 53%
Vote for Donald Trump ... 19%
Vote for someone else ... ... 23%
NOt VOt . 6%
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20. How do feel about Donald Trump as the 2016 Republican nominee for President?
Asked of registered voters

Enthusiastic ... ..o e 22%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic ............ ... 15%
Dissatisfied but not upset ... 15%
UPS Bt e 45%
NOt SUIE Lo e e 3%

21. Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think Donald Trump
could possibly win or could never win the general election in November?

Could possibly Win .. ... e 64%
CoUld NBVEI WIN oo e e 22%
NOt SUIE oot 13%

22. Do you think the fact that the contest for the 2016 Republican presidential nomination
between Donald Trump and the other Republican candidates lasted as long as it did is a good
thing or a bad thing for the Republican Party?

GoOd thing ..o 39%
Bad thing . ..o 30%
N Ot UM .ottt e e 32%

23. Do you think Republican party leaders and elected officials should or should not have
some influence over deciding who will be the presidential nominee of the Republican Party?

Should have influence ... 31%
Should not have influence ... e 46%
NOt SUINE oo 23%
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24. Which comes closest to your view about who Republican party leaders and elected officials
should vote for if they were given some influence over deciding who will be the presidential
nominee of the Republican Party?

Vote for the candidate who received the most votes in their state’s primary or

o= 11 1] 1 1< 38%
Vote for whomever they think is the best candidate ...................... 34%
Vote for the candidate who they think is most likely to beat the Democratic
nominee in the general election ......... ... ... i 13%
N Ot SUIE o 15%

25. How many Republican Party leaders do you think will vote for Donald Trump in the general
election?

All of them . 7%
Most Of them ... e 39%
Half of them ... 16%
Some of them ... e 20%
None of them ... . . 3%
NOt SUIE e e e 16%

26. How many Republicans do you think will vote for Donald Trump in the general election?

All of them . 7%
MoOSt Of themM . o e 43%
Half of them ... 16%
Some of them ... e 18%
None of them ... . . 2%
NOt SUIE e e e 13%

27. If the person you wanted to be your party’s nominee isn’t nominated what will you do in
November?
Asked of registered voters who have already voted or plan to vote in a presidential primary or caucus this year

Vote for your party’s NOmMIiNEe ... ..o 62%
Vote for the other party’s nominee .......... ... i 8%
Vote for a third-party/independent candidate ............................ 21%
Not vote for president ... e 9%
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28. Some people favor the system of presidential primary elections as it is now—where different
groups of states hold their primaries on different days. Other people say it would be better if
all states held their primaries on the same day. Which would you prefer?

Different primary days .........oiuiii e 26%
One single national primary day ... 55%
N Ot SUIE o 19%

29. Thinking about the current system of presidential primaries and caucuses, do you think
this method of nominating presidential candidates has generally—not just this year—produced
the best candidates for president, or not?

Yes, best candidates ... 22%
NOt DSt .o 48%
NOT SUIE oo e e e 30%

30. Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

Ready Not ready Not sure
Hillary Clinton 50% 40% 10%
Bernie Sanders 38% 41% 22%
Donald Trump 30% 59% 11%

31. Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and Not honest and

trustworthy trustworthy Not sure
Hillary Clinton 29% 57% 14%
Bernie Sanders 55% 21% 24%
Donald Trump 26% 60% 14%
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32. Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one
has the qualifications to be president?

Qualified to be Not qualified to
president be president Not sure
Hillary Clinton 55% 37% 8%
Bernie Sanders 46% 33% 21%
Donald Trump 32% 59% 9%

33. How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

Not at | don't
Very Somewhat Not very all plan to
important important important important  vote Not sure

Income inequality 45% 24% 13% 9% 7% 2%
Social Security 66% 20% 5% 1% 7% 2%
Climate change 34% 27% 16% 15% 7% 3%
The minimum wage 38% 31% 15% 8% 6% 2%
Health care 70% 18% 3% 2% 6% 1%
College tuition 33% 29% 17% 13% 7% 2%
Money in politics 44% 28% 14% 5% 6% 3%
Immigration reform 52% 26% 10% 3% 7% 2%
Gun control 45% 25% 12% 9% 7% 2%
Fighting terrorism 64% 20% 6% 2% 6% 2%
Job creation 63% 24% 4% 1% 6% 2%
34. Which is more important: picking a candidate who...

Is honest and trustworthy ... .. 34%

Is best prepared to win the general election in November ................. 6%

Shakes up politics-as-usual ........ ..o 9%

Has policy proposals | agree with  ........... ... i 26%

Has the experience to be president ..., 23%

Something else .. .. . i 3%
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35. Do you have a good idea of which candidate you'll vote for in the presidential election in

November, or are you still making up your mind?
Asked of registered voters

| have a good idea of who I'll vote for .......... ... i 80%
I'mstill makingupmy mind ... 14%
| don’t plan to vote in the election this November ......................... 3%
NOT SUIE o e e e e 3%

36. If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........... ...t 43%
The Republican Party candidate ..., 38%
1 1= 6%
Nt SUIE et 10%
[ Would NOt VOtE .. e e 3%

37. What do you think is the most likely outcome of the presidential election if Hillary Clinton
is the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump is the Republican nominee?

Clinton will wininalandslide ...........c.cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 15%
Clinton will win narrowly . ... e 29%
Trump will win narrowly . ... 22%
Trump will wininalandslide ... 15%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 18%

38. Have you heard of the following people?

Yes No Not sure
Chris Christie 78% 17% 4%
Bob Corker 25% 66% 8%
Joni Ernst 23% 69% 8%
David French 21% 69% 10%
Newt Gingrich 78% 18% 4%
Gary Johnson 36% 55% 9%
Ben Sasse 16% 74% 10%
Elizabeth Warren 67% 26% 6%

10
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39. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't Never
favorable favorable unfavorableunfavorable know heard of

Chris Christie 8% 23% 19% 22% 11% 17%
Bill Clinton 23% 27% 19% 26% 6% -
Bob Corker 3% 6% 6% 3% 15% 66%
Joni Ernst 3% 6% 4% 5% 13% 69%
David French 1% 4% 4% 3% 18% 70%
Newt Gingrich 12% 19% 17% 20% 14% 18%
Gary Johnson 3% 11% 8% 3% 20% 55%
Mitt Romney 7% 26% 28% 25% 14% -
Ben Sasse 2% 5% 4% 3% 13% 74%
Elizabeth Warren 17% 15% 9% 17% 16% 27%
40. Do you want Mitt Romney to run for President this year?

YOS o e e 16%

NO o 65%

NOt SUIE e e e 19%
41. Do you want David French to run for President this year?
Asked if respondents had at least heard of David French

D (== 4%

N O o 18%

NOt SUIE Lo e e e 9%

Never heard Of ... 70%
42. Do you want Ben Sasse to run for President this year?
Asked if respondents had at least heard of Ben Sasse

YOS 3%

N O ot 16%

NOt SUIE o 8%

Never heard Of ... e 74%

You
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43. Do you think you might consider voting for Gary Johnson for President this November or

would you never consider voting for him?
Asked if respondents had at least heard of Gary Johnson

Might consider voting for him ... . 12%
Would never consider voting for him .......... ... i 21%
N Ot UM ot e 7%
Never heard of ... 61%

44. Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President and the
Democratic nominee will be either Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders, do you think the people
listed below could possibly win or could never win the general election in November running

as a third party nominee or independent candidate?

Could Could never

possibly win win Not sure
David French 4% 19% 8%
Gary Johnson 6% 28% 11%
Mitt Romney 24% 57% 20%
Ben Sasse 3% 16% 8%
45. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree

strongly somewhat somewhat  strongly
Donald Trump has
great respect for
women 10% 20% 15% 47%
Bill Clinton has great
respect for women 11% 25% 23% 35%

Never heard

of
69%
55%

74%

Not sure

7%

7%

46. Members of Congress sometimes add provisions to legislation that include government
spending projects for their own home states and districts, sometimes known as ’earmarks.” Do
you think this practice is generally acceptable or not acceptable?

Acceptable ... 17%
Unacceptable ... i 59%
N Ot UM .ot e 24%

12
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47. In 2011, Congress banned the practice of using earmarks to fund specific projects in
members’ home states and districts. Do you approve or disapprove of banning earmarks?

Approve of banning earmarks ... 63%
Disapprove of banning earmarks ........... ... 12%
Ot SUIE .o 26%

48. Do you think banning earmarks has...

Helped to reduce federal spending ..., 19%
Had no effect on federal spending ... 29%
Led to increased federal spending ... 14%
N Ot UM .ot e e 38%

49. Does knowing that Congress has banned the practice of using earmarks...

Improve your opinion of Congress .........ooiiiiiii i 23%
Has no effect on your opinion of Congress ..., 48%
Lower your opinion of CONGreSS .....vuveiritiiii i 6%
N Ot SUIE 23%

50. Do you want your member of Congress to support cuts in federal spending, even if that
means cutting government programs in your district, or not?

Yes, want member support CUtS ..o 42%
No, do not want member to supportcuts ...t 30%
N Ot UM .ottt e e 28%

13
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51. How important are the following issues to you?

The economy
Immigration

The environment
Terrorism

Gay rights
Education

Health care
Social security
The budget deficit

The war in
Afghanistan

Taxes
Medicare
Abortion
Foreign policy
Gun control

International trade
and globalization

Use of military force

Very
Important

73%
50%
44%
64%
20%
59%
75%
70%
53%

37%
58%
65%
36%
48%
46%

37%
51%

Somewhat
Important

23%
36%
37%
25%
26%
30%
21%
24%
35%

42%
34%
27%
33%
40%
31%

46%
36%

Not very
Important

3%
10%
14%

8%
26%

9%

3%

4%

9%

16%
6%
6%

21%
9%

14%

14%
10%

You

Unimportant

0%

3%

5%

2%
28%

2%

1%

2%

2%

5%
1%
2%
11%
2%
9%

3%
3%

14



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

52. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The ECONOMY .. 20%
Immigration ... 7%
The environment ... 6%
=T 0T 11%
Gay MONES 1%
EduCation ... e 8%
Health care ... ... i 11%
SoCial SECUNTY ... e 19%
The budget deficit ... ... 3%
The war in Afghanistan ... .. 1%
L2 5 P 3%
MEdiCare ... 2%
ADOITION 3%
FOreign PoliCY ... 2%
GUN CONIOl o 5%

53. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Barack Obama 31% 21% 11% 34% 3%
Joe Biden 22% 29% 16% 20% 13%
Paul Ryan 8% 26% 23% 20% 23%
Mitch McConnell 4% 14% 20% 27% 36%
Nancy Pelosi 8% 20% 15% 33% 25%
Harry Reid 6% 15% 16% 27% 36%

54. How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what
is right?

Justabout always ... 3%
Most Of the IMe ... 17%
Some of the tiMe ... 80%

15
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55. Would you say the government is pretty much run by a few big interests looking out for
themselves or that it is run for the benefit of all the people?

Few big interests ... ..o 74%
Benefit of all ... 11%
NOt SUINE oo 15%

56. Do you think that people in the government waste a lot of money we pay in taxes, waste
some of it, or don’t waste very much of it?

A Ot 69%
SOME i 21%
NOt VEry MUCKH e 3%
NOt SUIE oo e 7%

57. Do you feel that almost all of the people running the government are smart people, or do
you think that quite a few of them don’t seem to know what they are doing?

Know what they're doing ... 27%
Don’t know what theyre doing ... 55%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 18%

58. Do you think that quite a few of the people running the government are crooked, not very
many are, or do you think hardly any of them are crooked?

QUItE @ BW o 63%
NOt MaANY .o 22%
Hardly any ... 5%
NOt SUIE . e 10%

59. Do you support or oppose a single payer health care system, in which all Americans would
get their health insurance from one government plan that is financed by taxes?

SUPP O e 42%
L@ o] o1 1= 33%
N Ot UM .ot e 25%

16
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60. Our taxes now provide education free through high school. Should our taxes provide
college tuition free for students who go to college?

ShOUI .o 42%
Should NOt .. 38%
NOt SUIE oot e e e 20%

61. Do you support or oppose raising the federal minimum wage to $15.00/hour?

0100 0o 51%
L@ o] o1 1= - 34%
N Ot SUIE e 15%

62. Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal
immigration?

FaVOr . 45%
(@) o] oo 7= 43%
NOT SUIE oot e e e e e 12%

FaVOr . 67%
L@ o] o 10 1= 17%
NOL SUIE oo e e e 17%

64. How often are special interests able to get what they want by contributing money to political
campaigns?

AW AY S e 21%
Most of the time ... e 41%
Someofthetime ... ... . 16%
Occasionally . ... 7%
NVl o e 3%
NOt SUIE i e e 13%

17
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65. If you had to choose, would you rather have a member of Congress who...

Compromises to getthings done. ... 58%
Sticks to their principles, no matterwhat. ........... ... ... ... oL 42%

66. When running for office, how often do you think politicians lie about what they will do if
elected?

AIWaYS 20%
Most of the time ... 43%
Someofthetime ... ... i 25%
Occasionally . ... e 6%
N OV o e e e e 2%
Nt SUIE o e 4%

67. How hard is it for someone from a middle-class background to become rich in America?

IMPOSSIDle . e 10%
Very hard .o 45%
Somewhat hard ... ... e 33%
Notatallhard .........o i e e 6%
Nt SUIE oo e 6%

68. For someone to get ahead in America, what do you think is more important?

LUCK 10%
Hard WorK ... 32%
Both equally important ... 54%
Ot SUNE . 4%

18
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69. Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the US?

They should be allowed to stay in the US and eventually apply for citizenship.

......................................................................... 47%
They should be allowed to stay in the US legally, but not be allowed to apply for
CIlIZENSNID. o 13%
They should be required to leave the US.  ........ .. ... it 40%

70. Do you think the US economic system generally favors the wealthy or is fair to most
Americans?

Favorsthe wealthy ... ... . 71%
IS fair o MOSt AMEIICANS . ...t 18%
NOT SUIE oot e e 10%

71. Which of the following things do you think should be done to reduce the federal budget
deficit?

CUL SPENAING .t 45%
RaAISE 1aXES it e e 8%
Both cut spending and raise taxes ... 30%
None of the above ... .. e 5%
Nt SUIE i 13%

72. Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?

EXpanded ... 30%
Keptthe same ... ... 12%
Repealed ... o 41%
N Ot SUIE o 17%

73. Which comes closest to your position?

Legalinall cases ... 22%
Legal in MOSt CaSES ....ovi i 36%
lllegal in MOSt CaSES ... e 30%
lllegalinall cases ... e 11%

19
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74. Do you think gun control laws should be made more or less strict than they are now?

Guns should be banned completely. ......... ... i 7%
MOre SHICE .t 42%
Keptthe same ... ... . 25%
LSS SHICt .t 12%
There should be no restrictions on gun ownership.  ....................... 8%
NOT SUIE . 5%

75. Would you support or oppose a constitutional amendment allowing states to ban gay
marriage?

SUPP O e 35%
L@ o] o1 1= 48%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 17%

76. Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action
against Iraq, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

Did the right thing ... ..o e 38%
Should have stayed out ... e 62%

77. Do you think the U.S. government...

Should be doing more to fight terrorism ... ... .. ...l 46%
Is doing enough to fight terrorism ... 29%
Is doing too much to fight terrorism ... o 11%
N Ot UM .ot e 14%

78. Regarding climate change, do you think the federal government is doing...

TO0 MUCH L 22%
The right amount ... 20%
NOt ENOUGN .. e 42%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 16%

20
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79. Do you support or oppose sending ground combat troops to fight ISIS in Iraq and Syria?

SUPPOIt StroNGIY . 15%
Support Somewhat . ... 30%
Oppose SOMEWhat ... . 21%
OpPOSE SIrONGIY .o e 19%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 15%

80. As you may know, more than twenty years ago Congress passed NAFTA (North American
Free Trade Agreement), the free trade agreement with Mexico and Canada. So far, would you
say that NAFTA has...

Had more of a positive impact on the nation’s economy ................. 16%
Had more of a negative impact on the nation’s economy ................. 39%
Has not had much of an impact on the nation’s economy ................ 11%
N Ot SUIE o 35%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

StrONglY APPIOVE . e 22%
Somewhat APProVE . ... e 24%
Somewhat Disapprove . ...t e 16%
Strongly Disapprove . ... 32%
Ot SUNE 6%

82. Would you say Barack Obama is...

Very lberal ... 31%
Liberal .o e 21%
Moderate ... 24%
CONSEIVaAtiVE .. 7%
Very CONSErvative . ... e 3%
NOt SUIE . e e 13%
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83. Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?

Very StroNg ..o 22%
Somewhat strong ... 27%
Somewhat weak ... 21%
VY WK . e 30%

84. Do you think Barack Obama...

Says what he believes ... 46%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ............. ... .. ... ... 43%
Ot SUIE e 11%

85. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 1Ot oo 39%
Like sOmMewhat . .......oo i 23%
DISlIKE ottt e 30%

NOT SUIE oot e e e e 8%
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86. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove  opinion
Abortion 17% 22% 12% 26% 23%
The war in
Afghanistan 13% 25% 19% 29% 14%
The budget deficit 16% 24% 13% 32% 15%
The economy 19% 26% 13% 32% 10%
Education 17% 29% 16% 23% 14%
The environment 18% 27% 15% 25% 16%
Foreign policy 18% 22% 14% 31% 14%
Gay rights 24% 20% 10% 29% 17%
Gun control 17% 22% 16% 33% 13%
Health care 25% 20% 11% 38% 7%
Immigration 17% 22% 15% 35% 10%
Medicare 19% 25% 14% 27% 16%
Social security 18% 23% 15% 27% 17%
Taxes 15% 26% 16% 29% 14%
Terrorism 18% 25% 16% 30% 11%

87. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHrONglY @PPrOVE .. 4%
Somewhat approve .. ... e 8%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ..........o.oeiiiii i 18%
Somewhat disSapprove . ... 24%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 38%
N Ot UM o e 8%
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88. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the member of the US House of Representatives
that represents your Congressional district is handling his or her job?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE .t 6%
Somewhat approve . ... 16%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ...........oeiiirii i, 22%
Somewhat disapprove ... 18%
Strongly diSapProVe .. ... 22%
N Ot SUIE o 16%

89. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the
US House of Representatives?

SIrONglY @PPrOVE .. 7%
Somewhat approve ... ... 28%
Somewhat disapprove ... 19%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... e 19%
NOT SUNE . 26%

90. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually
does at this point in its two-year term?

More than usual ... e 5%
Aboutthe same ... . e e 29%
Lessthanusual ....... ..o 47%
NOt SUIE i e e 19%

91. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Republicans in CoNgress ..ot 42%
Democrats in CoNGresSS ...ttt 9%
Both equally ... i 47%
NI N . 1%
N Ot UM o e 1%
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92. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

The Democratic

Party 18% 27% 18% 29% 9%
The Republican
Party 7% 23% 23% 38% 9%

93. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

Democrats in

Congress 13% 26% 24% 25% 12%
Republicans in
Congress 6% 18% 27% 36% 13%

94. Is the member of Congress who represents your district a...

DemMOCIat ... 33%
Republican ... e 35%
INndependent ... 4%
NOL SUIE et e 29%

95. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 21%
AbOUt the SameE ... 34%
GetliNg WOISE ottt 39%

NOt SUIE .o 7%
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96. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher . 18%
About the same ... ... e 34%
01 A 23%
NOt SUIE i 25%

97. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago .......................o.... 16%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...................... 47%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago .................ccoounn. 33%
NOL SUIE ot e e e e 5%

98. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 20%
The same amount of jJobs ... ... 40%
Fewer J0DS .. 24%
N Ot SUIE o 16%

99. How worried are you about losing your job?

Very WOrred ... 10%
Somewhat Worried ... 34%
NOt Very WOorried .. ..o 56%

100. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as
you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. .................... 35%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.

......................................................................... 38%
NOt very hard ... 21%
NOL SUIE oot e e e 6%

26



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

101. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

NIy MDY o 24%
HaP DY o 38%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy ..o 27%
UNhappy ... 8%
VY UNNa DY ot 3%

102. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal ..o e 24%
Moderate ... 38%
CoNSErvatiVe ... 38%
NOt SUIE oo e e e e -

103. Thinking about politics these days, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 6%
] 7= = | 18%
Moderate ... 37%
CONSEIVatiVE . i 29%
Very COoNServativVe . ... e 8%
NOt SUIE oo e e 1%

104. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DEemoOcCrat ... e 34%
Republican . ... e 26%
INndependent . ... e 37%
O Nl 3%
Nt SUIE o e -
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105. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

Strong DemocCrat . ... 21%
Not very strong Democrat ......... ... 12%
Lean Democrat ... e 15%
Independent . ... 14%
Lean Republican ....... ..o 8%
Not very strong Republican ... 13%
Strong Republican ... .. 14%
NOt SUIE . 3%

106. Would you describe yourself as a libertarian?

YOS oot 14%
N O oo 57%
NOt SUIE oot e e e e 29%

YOS oo 35%
1o 2 37%
NOt SUINE oot e 28%

108. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?

Strongly SUPPOIt o e 9%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ... e 16%
Neither SUpport, NOr OPPOSE ... e it e e eae e 21%
Somewhat OPPOSE ..o 10%
SHrONGIY OPPOSE e 26%
Ot SUIE e 19%
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109. Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?

YOS oo 10%
N O oo 69%
NOt SUIE ot 21%

110. Are you registered to vote?

Registered . ... 70%
Not registered . ... .o e 30%

111. How often would you say you vote in primary or caucus elections—that is, the elections
in which a party selects their nominee to run in a general election. Would you say you vote in
primary or caucus elections...?

AW AY S e 33%
Nearly always . ..... ..o 18%
Partof thetime ... .. . 12%
Seldom e 10%
NVl e 21%
UNSUIE .o e e 5%

112. Are you male or female?

Ml . 49%
Female ... 51%

113. Respondent age by category

Under B0 .o e 20%
B0-44 20%
BB 38%
Bt i 22%
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114. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

White o 68%
BlaCK 13%
HiSpaNiC .. 12%
Other 8%

115. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O 1888 o 42%
Some College ..o 34%
College grad ... 15%
POStgrad ... 9%

116. What is your marital status?

AT ed o e e 49%
Separated ... 2%
DIVOICEA .o e 14%
WidOWEd . e 6%
SNl o e 25%
Domestic partnership ... 4%

117. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

118. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMthEast ..o e 18%
MWt . i 22%
SOUIN 38%
St 22%
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119. How would you describe the place where you live?

Y ot 32%
SUDUID 32%
JOWN 15%
Rural area ... e 19%
10T 1%

120. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 30%
Part-time employed ... ... 12%
Self-employed . ... -
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ........ ... . o i 9%
Retired .. 29%
Permanently disabled ....... ... 8%
HomemakKer ... . 10%
Other o 2%

121. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Under $50K o 53%
B50-100K i 26%
100K OF MOME .ttt 10%
Prefernotto say ... 11%

122. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

=0 2%
Family member ... 8%
I served previously .. ... e 14%
Family served previously ....... ... 40%
NN e 47%
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123. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A e e 6%
Yes, household memberis ... ... i e 8%
N [ 87%

124. How important is religion in your life?

Very important ... 39%
Somewhat important ... 26%
Not too important . ... .. e 14%
Not at all important ... e 20%

125. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Morethan once aweek ....... ... i 7%
ONCE A WEEK oo 19%
Once ortwice amonth ... ... e 8%
AfeW TIMeS @ Yy ar . ...t 14%
SeldOmM 21%
N OV e e 28%
DONt KNOW L 2%
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127. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services,
how often do you pray?

Severaltimes aday .........oiiiiiii 29%
ONCE @AY ottt 17%
Afew times aweeK ... e 13%
ONCE A WEEK .o 3%
Afewtimesamonth ... ... 6%
SeldOM o 14%
NVl i e 17%
DO KNOW e e 2%

128. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... . 38%
Roman Catholic ... ... i 19%
1Y/ 2T o 2%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... ..o e 1%
JEWISN L e 1%
MUSHIM o e e 1%
Buddhist ... 1%
HindU . e 1%
AtheiSt 5%
AGNOSHIC o 5%
Nothing in particular ........... e 20%
Something e1se ... 6%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 2 - 5, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by gender, age, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2014 American Community Studly.
Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting
Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based
on gender, age, race, education, voter registration, and
political ideology. The weights range from 0 to 6.2, with a
mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.09.

2000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.
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